VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE NO. 98 - 13

AN ORDINANCE PERTAINING TO EMPLOYEES SALARIES

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS THIS 10th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1998

Published in pamphlet form by the authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, this 10th day of February, 1998.

ordinance no. 98-13

AN ORDINANCE PERTAINING TO EMPLOYEES SALARIES

WHEREAS, the Village has completed a review of the salary and structure of the Public Works Departments; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Committee has reviewed the staff recommendations and is affirmatively recommending the following named persons for salary adjustments due to accepting additional responsibilities:

Public Works Maintainer (Street Department) - Barry Dees
Public Works Supervisor (Water Department) - Phil Wesley
Public Works Supervisor (Street Department) - Joe Mackay

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: The above named persons compensation shall be increased effective March 1, 1998 as follows:

Name	Hourly Rate	Fund Distribution
Barry Dees	\$12.00	Current
Phil Wesley	\$18.00	Current
Joe Mackay	\$18.00	Current

<u>Section 2:</u> This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon passage and approval.

Linda L. Koester, President Village of Chatham

Robert A. Krueger, Clerk

AYES: 6

NAYS: 0

ABSENT: 0

PASSED: 2-/0-98
APPROVED: 2-/0-98

ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE

STATE (OF	1	LLINOIS)	
)	SS
COUNTY	OE	7	SANGAMON)	

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the Ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of Resolution No. 98 - $_$, adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the $10^{\rm th}$ day of February, 1998, said Ordinance being entitled:

AN ORDIANANCE PERTAINING TO EMPLOYEES SALARIES

I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Ordinance was spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said Village this $10^{\rm th}$ day of February, 1998.

CORPORATE ROBERT A. Krueger, Willage Clerk